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Name. 

GENERAL DIVISION 
-continued. 

Suiter, J. A. .. 
Graham, N. H. .. 

Birchall, E. H. .. 

Bristow, A. 0. W. 

Deuniff, Mrs. E. .. 
McLeod, Miss U. I. L. 
Wilson, Miss K. A. 
Muir, Miss D. E. .. 
Don, Mrs. F. M. .. 
Mclvor, J. .. 

Heughan, D. .. 
Vaughan, D. W. .. 

Henden, W. J. T ... 

l<'erguson, J. A. .. 
Kitto, Miss T. E. .. 
Beal, Miss F. H. .. 

EMPLOYMENT DIV. 
Ridler, A. J. .. 

Bockett, · H. L. .. 
Grandison, A. T. .. 

Marshall, P. .. 
Selman, E. A. .. 

Chambers, H. W. .. 
Malone, R. A. .. 
Bell, B. .. 
Ormandy, A. E. .. 
Brennan, J. V. .. 
Cull, J.C. .. 
Doogue, E. .. 
Mitchell, G. G. M. 

Johnson, T. A. N. 
Brennan, G. .. 
Bowker, T. C. .. 
Cozens, L. W. .. 
Watts, A. C. .. 
Lloyd, C. J. .. 
McDonnell, T. .. 

Anthony, H. J. .. 
Fielder. T. G. .. 
Gillanders, A. .. 
McMillan, W. J. .. 
Read, H. L. R. .. 
Smith, M. 0. .. 
Beaufort, C. A. .. 
l\foBryde, M. J. R. 
Cavanagh, A. J. .. 
Parsonage, H. .. 
Gaustad, R. M. . . 

Harris, C. l\L . . 
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£ £ 
470 470 

400 425 

400 425 

400 425 

280 280 
275 275 
275 275 
250 275 
250 275 
445 470 

400 425 

355 380 

355 380 

350 350 

195 205 
195 195 

715 715 

540 565 
490 515 

490 515 
470 490 

1445 470 

.. .. 
425 425 
425 425 
425 425 
400 425 
400 425 
400 400 

400 400 
380 400 
380 380 

380 380 

380 380 

380 380 
380 380 

380 380 
380 380 
355 380 
355 380 

380 380 
380 380 
380 380 
380 380 
380 380 
3/\5 380 
3;35 355 
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LABOUR DEPARTMENT-continued. 

Classi· 
flcation. 

Date 
from ---
which 

payable. Division 
a.nd 

Class. 

23/10/37 G 

1/4/38 G 

1/4/38 G 

16/1/39 G 

1/7/36 G 
1/7/36 G 

19/9/37 G 
1/7/38 G 

31/8/38 G 
1/4/38 G 

1/4/38 G 

13/7/38 G 

5/1/39 G 

1/7/36 G 

1/4/38 G 
1/4/37 G 

1/4/37 C, Sp. 

1/4/38 C, I 
1/4/38 0, II 

4/6/38 C, II 
1/4/38 0, II 

1/12/38 C, III 

.. O,III 

1/7/36 ·C, IV 
1/4/37 C, IV 
1/4/37 C, IV 
1/4/38 0, IV 
l/4/38 C, IV 
1/4/37 C, IV 

1/4/37 0,IV 
1/4/38 0, IV 

18/1/38 C, V. 

1/4/37 0, V 

1/4/37 C, V 

1/4/37 
I 

C, V 
1/4/37 

I 
0, V 

1/4/37 ! C, V 
1/4/37 C, V 

:H/3/39 C, V 
19/7/38 C, V 

1/4/37 i C, V 
31/3/38 ! 0, V 
31/3/38 C, V 
1/4/37 0, V 

31/3/38 C, V 
18/1/39 C, V 
19/4/38 0, V 

4/5/38 C, V 

iS 
8§ 
;~ 
-~~ 

" 

£ 
470 

425 

425 

425 

280·1 
275 
275 
275 
275 
470 

425 

t 

t 
350 

205t 
195 

715 

' 
565 
515 

515 
490 

470 

470 

425t 
425 
425 
425 
425 
400 

400 
400t 
380t 

380 

380 

380 
380 

380 
380 
380 
380 

380 
380 
380 
380 
380 
380 
380 

380 

Po.~ition and Place, 

Senior Insp. of Scaffolding, 
&c., Wellington 

Inspector of Scaffolding, &c., 
Christchurch 

Inspector of Scaffolding, &c., 
Auckland 

Inspector of Scaffolding, &c., 
Dunedin 

Insp. of Factories, Christchurch 
Insp. of Factories, Auckland 
Insp. of Factories, Auckland 
Insp. of Factories, Dunedin .. 
Insp. of Factories, Wellington 
Weights and Measures Techni-

cal Officer, Head Office 
Insp. of Weights and Measures, 

&c., Auckland 
Inspector of Weights and 

Measures, &c., Wellington 

Inspector of Weights and 
Measures, &c., Christchurch 

Insp. of Weights and Measures, 
&c., Auckland 

Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Dunedin .. 

Controller of Employment and 
Director, State Placement 
Service, Head Office 

Accountant, Head Office 
District Employment Officer, 

Auckland 
Chief Clerk, Head Office 
District Employment Officer, 

Wellington 
District Employment Officer, 

Dunedin 
(Unattached) 

Clerk, Auckland 
Asst. Accountant, Head Office 
Asst. Chief Clerk, Head Office 
Bureau Inspector, H.O. 
Bureau Inspector, H.O. 
District Employment Officer, 

Westport 
Senior Clerk, Wellington 
Senior Clerk, Head Office 
District Empioyment Officer, 

New Plymouth 
District Employment Officer, 

Palmerston North 
District Employment Officer, 

Wanganui 
Senior Clerk, Dunedin 
District Employment Officer, 

Greymouth 
Clerk, Christchurch 
Clerk, Head Office 
Clerk, Head Office .. 
District Employment Officer, 

Nelson 
Clerk, Head Office .. 
Clerk, Head Office .. 
Clerk, Head Office .. 
Clerk, Head Office .. 
Clerk, lfcad Office .. 
Clerk, Head Office .. 
Asst. Bureau Inspector, Head 

Office 
Asst. Bureau Inspector, Head 

Office 

111. Y. Y. 111. 
5/9413 4 

11/8618 6 

2/8713 3 

8/90 9 11 

14 8 
8 9 

13 8 
18 4 
0 7 

3/91 14 I 

7/80 12 0 

12/94 1 9 

1/94 3 

1/87 25 0 

18 0 
.. 18 11 

2/92 31 2 

6/05 14 2 
10/91 18 2 

10/02 17 9 
9/99 23 6 

4/03 18 11 

7/98 22 11 

7/94 23 3 
7/02 20 7 

11/04 16 10 
6/94 17 7 
8/01 18 5 
5/89 30 8 

4/04 17 3 
1/03 16 11 

11/99 21 11 

9/85 17 5 

8/04 17 8 

10/04 17 0 
4/04 16 7 

2/08 14 l 
2/86 4 4 
1/99 22 9 
3/93 27 11 

10/97 11 10 
11/96 24 5 
12/01 20 9 
6f04 17 10 

11/03 17 2 
1/09 12 10 
9/11 10 11 

[No. 8'7 

Examinations and 
Remarks. 

Matric . 

(a). 1st-class Mar. 
Engrs' Cert. 

1st-class Marine 
Engineer's Cert. 
M.I.M.E. 

2nd - class Marine 
Engrs' Cert. 

Over scale for posi. 
tion. 

Accts' Prof. 
Accts' Prof. 

Solr . 
Sn. Ex. 

Jn. Ex., Dept!. 1<.:x. 

Jn. Ex.,Accts' Prof. 
(b). 

Accts' Prof. 
Accts' Prof. 
Dept!. Ex. 
Jn. Ex.,Accts' Prof. 
Jn. Ex.,Accts' Prof. 
Sn. Ex., Law Prof. 

Jn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. Equiv. 
Jn. Ex., l\fatric. 

Sn. Ex. Equiv. 

Jn. Ex. (c). 

Jn. Ex.,Accts' Pre!. 
Accts' Prof. 

Accts' Prof. 
Sn. Ex . 
Jn. Ex., Deptl..Ex. 
Jn. Ex., Matric. 

Jn. Ex., Dept!. Ex. 
Dept!. Ex. · 
Dept!. Ex. 
Dept!. Ex . 
Dept!. Ex. 
Jn. Ex.,Accts' Prof. 
Jn. Ex.,Accts'Prof. 

5/10 10 111 Jn. Ex., B.Com. 

i 
t Grading personal to officer. t Ultimate maximum £425. (a) Qualified to act as Inspector of Scaffolding. 

(b) On loan to Samoan Administration. New Zealand salary, .£470 per annum from 1/11/38. (c) Has passed all professional 
subjects of Accountants' Professional Examination. 


